
AMENDMENT NO. 002 

 

AMENDMENT TO AN EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH BAY ALARM INCREASING 

COMPENSATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,456 FOR A TOTAL COST OF $25,908.00 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009  

 
The parties to this Contract Amendment do mutually agree and promise as follows: 

 

 1. Parties.  The parties to this Contract Amendment are the City of Hercules/Redevelopment 

Agency of the City of Hercules, a public body corporate and politic (Agency) and the following named 

Contractor: 

Bay Alarm 

60 Berry Drive 

Martinez, CA  94553 

 

 2. Purpose.  This Amendment No. 002 is being entered into to amend an existing contract between 

the City/Agency and Contractor which was approved by the Council/Agency of the City of Hercules on 

June 23, 1992 by Resolution No. 92-74.  Said contract shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Original 

Contract" and is incorporated herein by reference.   

 

 3. Original Contract Provisions.  The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by those terms and 

conditions of the Original Contract, and any amendments thereto, which are unaffected by this Contract 

Amendment Agreement. 

 

4. Amendment Provisions.  This Amendment No. 002 is subject to the provisions attached hereto, 

and which control over any conflicting provisions of the Original Contract, or any amendment thereto.  

This Amendment adds the Hercules Fitness Center and the Hercules Teen Center to the fire and burglar 

monitoring Agreement.  The Hercules Fitness Center is $1776.00 for fire and burglar per annum and the 

Teen Center fire monitoring for $1680.00 per annum.   

           

 The locations included in this Amendment are:   

  Hercules Fitness, 600 Alfred Nobel Drive 

  Teen Center, 2007 Refugio Valley Road 

 

 

 5. Signatures.  These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto: 

Hercules City Council/Redevelopment Agency 

 

 

By _______________________________ 

 Nelson E. Oliva 

Title:  City Manager/Executive Director 

 

Form approved: 

 

 

 

By ______________________________                

Alfred Cabral, City Attorney/Agency   Counsel 

CONTRACTOR 

_________________________________ 

_________________________________ 

 

By  ______________________________ 

 

Title: 

 

 

 

 

    


